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SUMMARY HRINTOUT FOR riULTIPLE PROFILES 

100 YEAR FLOODWAY 

• 

SECTION CHANNEL MIN EL OF MAX El OF MIN EL DISCHARGE 
NUMBER LENGTH ROADWAY LOW CHORD GROUND (CFS) 

A 1000.00 1000,00 

J2 4000,00 
P HOOO.OO 

C 16500,00 
13500,00 

0 

13575.00 
13575,00 

13631.00 
13631,00 

13681.00 
13681,00 

SECTION 
NUMBER 
1000,000 
1000.OOO 

MOOQ.OQO 
HOOO.UOO 

13500,000 
13500,000 

13575,000 
13575.000 

13631.000 
13631,000 

13681,000 
13681,000 

1000,00 
1000.00 

3000,00 
3000,00 

9500*00 
9500,00 

75,00 
75.00\ 

56.0oJ 
5 6 , 0 0 

5 0 . 0 0 
5 0 , 0 0 

DISCHARGE 
CFS 

1950,000 
1950,000 

1700,000 
1700.000 

1700.000 
1700.000 

1700.000 
1700.000 

170 0,0 00 
1700,000 

1700.000 
17U0.000 

0.0 
0,0 

0,0 
0,0 

0,0 
0,0 

0,0 
0,0 

0.0 
0,0 

0,0 
0,0 

CWSEL 

0.0 244.90 1950.00 
0.0 244,90 1950.00 

0,0 268,80 1700.00 
0,0 268.80 1700.00 

0,0 365,70 1700.00 
0,0 365,70 1700.00 

0.0 367,30 1700,00 
0,0 367,30 1700,00 

0,0 
0,0 

0.0 
0,0 

367,30 1700.00 
367,30 1700,00 

365.70 1700.00 
365,70 1700,00 

CWSEL 

251,39 
252,40 

276,63 
276,66 

371,90 
372.36 

376.75 
377.15 

377.44 
377,83 

TO 

352.89 
434,88 

141,80 
144.46 

198,91 
195,24 

55,51 
52,88 

112,29 
112,34 

EG TOPWID STENCL STENCR 

377,70 1710,23 
378.27 1777,28 

CWSEL IJIFF CWSEL DIFF CWSEL-WSEUK 
EACH Q EACH SECTION 

251.394 
252.400 

276,633 
276.662 

371,096 
372.361 

376.755 
377.149 

377.^37 
377,831 

377.700 
370,267 

0,0 y-
1.006-^ 

0,030 

0,0 X 
0,466 

0,0 ^ 
0,394 

0,0 /' 
0,394-^ 

0,0 
0.567 

0,0 
0,0 

25,238 
24,263 

95.263 
95,699 

4,859 
4,788 

0,682 
0.682 

0,263 
0,436 

0,0 
0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
0,0 

0,0 
P.O 

0,0 
0,0 

0.0 
0,0 

251.49 
252.49 

277.45 
277.45 

372.12 
372,67 

377,41 
378.44 

377.67 
378,22 

377.71 
378,28 

TOPWIO 

374,618 
244,758 

212,961 
211,999 

250,582 
132,462 

224,033 
03,119 

289,641 
123.560 

436,752 
295.862 

374.62 
244,76 

iil2,96 
<^12.00 

0.0 ''̂  0.0 
131,61 376,37 

0,0 ^>^ ' 0.0 
190,00 402.00 
I - •* Y''̂  

250,58 0,0 '"̂'̂  0,0 
132,46 1257.44 1389,90 q % 
224,03 0,0. 0,0 
83,12 1607,72 1690,84 

T.W. DiFF 

0.0 
129.860 

0.0 
0.963 

0.0 
118,120 

0,0 
140.915 

0.0 
166.081 

0.0 
140,890 

LENGTH 

iOOO.OOO 
1000.OUO 

3000,000 
3000,000 

9500.000 
9500,000 

75,000 
75,000 

56.000 
56,COO 

50,000 
50,000 

VCH 

3.85 
3.49 

6.83 
6.69 

5#54 
5.98 

8.17 
8.82 

289,64 0,0 0.0 4.24 
123,56 1598.41 1721,97 4.35 

436.75 0,0 'dit 0,0 1.07 
295,86 1215.88 1511,75 1.07 

• 

• 
DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 

PROFILE TYPE ENC TARGET TOP WlUTH TOP WIDTH 
AREA-ACRES AREA-DIFF 

• 

1 
2 

0 . 0 
4 . 0 0 0 

0 .0 
0 . 1 1 1 

7 1 , 9 3 6 
5 3 . 8 4 9 

0 ,0 
- 1 8 , 0 8 7 

• 



*•******•************+**********+*******• 
HEC2 VERSION UPDATED JAN 1975 
EKKOR COKRECTIONS 01*02,03,04,05,06.07,08 
MODIFICATIONS 52»53,54,55,56,57.58 
***************************************** 

Tl 
T2 
T3 

TRIB.IO BASIN 4 NEUSE RIVER TRIB. 
KLOODPLAIN STUDY AT WAKE COUNTY M-G JOB NO,6655 
100 YEAR FLOOnWAY 

Jl ICHECK IKO NINV IDIR 

-10. 6, 0, 0. 

J2 NPROF IPLOT PRFVS XSECV 

15.000 0.0 -1.000 0.0 

0.0 

STRT 

I 

XSECH 

0.0 

METRIC 

0.0 

FN 

U.O 

HVINS 

0.0 

ALLOC 

0.0 

0. 

IBW 

U.O 

WSEL 

252.400 

CHNIM 

U.O 

FQ 

0.0 

ITRACE 

0.0 

CCHV= U.ioO CEHV= 0.300 
2600 NAl 01= 352.89 WSEL= 251.39 ENC Ql= 352.89 WSEL= 251.89 RATIO= 0.0 
NAT Qli: 459. RATIOS LOB,CH,ROn= 0.1112 0.2236 0.6651 WSEL= 251,89 
SECNO DEPTH CWSEL CRIWS WSELK EG HV HL OLOSS BANK ELEV 
Q QLOB QCH QROB ALOB ACH AROB VOL TWA LEFT/HIGHT 
TIME VLOB VCH VROB XNL Xî CH XNR WTN ELMIN SSTA 
SLOPE XLOBL" XLCH XLOBR ITRIAL IDC ICONT CORAR TOPWID LNDST 

• 

3470 ENCROACHMENT STATIONS= 
1000.00 7.50 252,40 
1950. 231. 526. 
0,0 1.5fl 3.49 

0.002011 1000. 1000. 

3685 20 TRIALS USED WSEL,CWSEL 

7185 MIN SPECIFIC ENERGY 

131,6 
0.0 

1193, 
1.89 

1000, 

376, 
251.39 

147, 
0.085 

0 

4 TYPE = 
252.49 

151. 
0.060 

0 

4 TARGET= 
0.09 
631. 
0.005 

1 

0.0 
0. 

0,0 
0,0 

0,231 
0.0 

0. 
244,90 
244,76 

249,40 
249,50 
131,61 
376,37 

e 

• 5720 ASSUMED CRITICAL DcPTH 

• 

SECIMO 
0 
TIME 
SLOPE 

DEPTH 
OLOn 
VLOB 
XLOBL 

CWSEL 
QCH 
VCH 
XLCH 

3470 ENCROACHMENT STATIONS= 
4000,OU 7,66 276,66 

1700. 330. 1091. 
0.13 2.37 8,69 

0.013849 3000, 3000, 

CRIWS 
QROB 
VROB 
XLOBR 

190.0 
276,66 
279. 
2.64 
5000. 

WSELK 
ALOB 
XNL 
ITRIAL 

402,0 
0,0 
139. 
0.085 

30 

EG 
ACH 
XNCH 
IDC 

TYPE = 
277,45 

125, 
0,060 

9 

HV 
AKOB 
XNR 
ICONT 

HL 
VOL 
WTN 
CORAR 

1 TARGET= 
0,79 11.91 
106, 45. 
0,005 0,060 

1 0,0 

OLOSS BANK ELEV 
TWA LEFT/KIGHT 
ELMIN SSTA 
TOPWID ENUST 

212.000 
n.o 
16. 

268.80 
212,00 

274.60 
274.00 
190,00 
402.00 
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^pSUS^ARY..PRINT0UT/F0R.:HULT5P{liK-?R0FlC.ES •••-.: i) 

100 YEAR FLOOOWAY 

SECTION CHANNEL WIN EL oF MAX EL OF HIN EL DISCHARGE CWSEL TQ EG TOPWID STENCL STENCR VCH 

9 

2t 
3500.OQO 
3500,000 

2550,000 
2550.000 

246.699 
247.660 

0,0 
0.961 

6.866 
6.630 

460.33H 
269.270 

0.0 
171.06^ 

2500.000 
2500.000 

27 
0fi(^^f^;J^7Ofi;OQQ::i^i:Xi^QQ;O[iO/:} 254.562 
ife^^-^ 4700; OOÔ V̂ '̂̂ ^ 14̂ 0.̂ 000 'i^ 

0.0 
0;282 

"7.663 
6,984 

2(1 

DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 
PROFILE TYPE ENc TARGET TOP WIOTH TOP WIDTH 
,r:̂ -;,;:i:-SMh7>v AREA-ACRES. A R E A - D I F F 

' • . • ! ' : . . ' ' • • 

Q.O 34il64 O'̂ O 
1.000 200.000 20.047 -14.137 

mMr-:r 
19 

•'"Is. 

":~̂ c 

, ( 


